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Agenda  
Meeting of the Task Force on Finance Statistics 

Commonwealth Secretariat Headquarters, London, England 

March 3-4, 2011 

 

Time
1
 Items Presenter TFFS11 

 

 

9:00 a.m. 

 

 

 

 

 

11:00 a.m. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

12:30 p.m. 

 

2:30 p.m. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

5:00 p.m. 

 

5:30 p.m. 

Thursday, March 3 

 

Opening Remarks by the Commonwealth Secretariat 

 

Welcome by the Chair 

 

Occasional Papers on Activities of TFFS Agencies  

 

Methodological Work 

 

(1) Update of the External Debt Statistics Guide 

 

(2) Public Sector Debt Statistics Guide – Way 

Forward 

 

(3)     Contingent Liabilities--Policy Implications 

 

Lunch Break 

 

Availability of Debt Data/Other Issues Related to Debt 

Data 

 

(1) Report on Activities Relating to Trade Credits 

Statistics 

 

(2) JEDH—Comparator Table Revised for 

Availability of Debt Data  

 

(3) Public Sector Debt Statistics Database—Way 

Forward 

 

(4) SDMX- Way Forward 

 

End of the day 

 

Cocktail hosted by the ComSec 

 

 

ComSec 

 

IMF 

 

All 

agencies 

 

 

IMF 

 

IMF 

 

 

IMF 

 

 

 

 

 

 

IMF 

 

 

BIS  

 

 

World 

Bank/IMF 

 

World 

Bank 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

TFFS11 

/1-9 

 

 

TFFS11/10 

 

TFFS11/11 

 

 

TFFS11/12 

 

 

 

 

 

 

TFFS11/13 

 

 

TFFS11/15 

 

 

TFFS11/16  

 

 

TFFS11/17 

 

                                                 
1
 Coffee will be served at 10:45 a.m. and 3:45 p.m. 
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9:00 a.m. 

 

 

 

. 

 

 

 

10.00a.m 

 

 

 

 

11:00 a.m. 

 

 

12:00 p.m. 

 

 

 

 

12:30 p.m. 

 

1:00 p.m. 

Friday, March 4 

 

Availability of Debt Data/Other Issues Related to Debt 

Data (Continued) 

 

(1) JEDH—Proposals for Enhancements 

 

(2) QEDS—Developments Since the Last Meeting 

and Future Actions to Improve its Coverage   

 

Capacity Building  

 

(1)    Analytical Use of Debt Data: Some 

Considerations 

 

TFFS website: A proposal for Its Enhancement  

 

 

Forward Work Program of the Task Force and Review of 

2010 Meeting’s Action Points 

 

Other Business Including Next Meeting 

 

Closing of TFFS meeting 

 

Lunch hosted by ComSec 

 

 

 

 

 

IMF  

 

World 

Bank/IMF  

 

 

 

UNCTAD

ComSec 

 

IMF 

 

 

 

 

 

TFFS11/05A 

 

TFFS11/14 

 

 

 

 

TFFS11/18 

TFFS11/19 

 

TFFS11/05B 

 

 


