

Meeting of the Task Force on Finance Statistics Commonwealth Secretariat, London, United Kingdom March 3-4, 2011

Agenda

Prepared by the Statistics Department





## Agenda Meeting of the Task Force on Finance Statistics

## Commonwealth Secretariat Headquarters, London, England March 3-4, 2011

Time <sup>1</sup>	Items	Presenter	TFFS11
	Thursday, March 3		
9:00 a.m.	Opening Remarks by the Commonwealth Secretariat	ComSec	
	Welcome by the Chair	IMF	
	Occasional Papers on Activities of TFFS Agencies	All	TFFS11
11:00 a.m.	Methodological Work	agencies	/1-9
	(1) Update of the <i>External Debt Statistics Guide</i>	IMF	TFFS11/10
	(2) Public Sector Debt Statistics Guide – Way Forward	IMF	TFFS11/11
	(3) Contingent LiabilitiesPolicy Implications	IMF	TFFS11/12
12:30 p.m.	Lunch Break		
2:30 p.m.	Availability of Debt Data/Other Issues Related to Debt Data		
	(1) Report on Activities Relating to Trade Credits Statistics	IMF	TFFS11/13
	(2) JEDH—Comparator Table Revised for Availability of Debt Data	BIS	TFFS11/15
	(3) Public Sector Debt Statistics Database—Way Forward	World Bank/IMF	TFFS11/16
	(4) SDMX- Way Forward	World Bank	TFFS11/17
5:00 p.m.	End of the day		
5:30 p.m.	Cocktail hosted by the ComSec		

<sup>1</sup> Coffee will be served at 10:45 a.m. and 3:45 p.m.

	Friday, March 4		
9:00 a.m.	Availability of Debt Data/Other Issues Related to Debt Data (Continued)		
	(1) JEDH—Proposals for Enhancements	IMF	TFFS11/05A
	(2) QEDS—Developments Since the Last Meeting and Future Actions to Improve its Coverage	World Bank/IMF	TFFS11/14
10.00a.m	Capacity Building		
	(1) Analytical Use of Debt Data: Some Considerations	UNCTAD ComSec	TFFS11/18 TFFS11/19
11:00 a.m.	TFFS website: A proposal for Its Enhancement	IMF	TFFS11/05B
12:00 p.m.	Forward Work Program of the Task Force and Review of 2010 Meeting's Action Points		
	Other Business Including Next Meeting		
12:30 p.m.	Closing of TFFS meeting		
1:00 p.m.	Lunch hosted by ComSec		